

Point Arena Joint Union High School District Arena Union Elementary School District P.O. Box 87, Point Arena CA 95468 (707) 882-2803 \* Fax (707) 882-2848

Warren Galletti –Superintendent Catherine Chin, Fiscal Resources – Dunnell Daleuski, Human Resources

## BEFORE THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE

## POINT ARENA SCHOOLS MENDOCINO COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

## **RESOLUTION NO. PAS-24-6123**

## TRANSFER BETWEEN FUNDS

WHEREAS, the Governing Board of the Point Arena Schools District, pursuant to Education Code 42601 – Transfer Between Funds to Permit Payment of Obligations at Close of Year - hereby authorizes the County Superintendent of Schools to make such transfers between any expenditure classification or classifications or balances any expenditure classifications of the budget of the District for the fiscal year 2024-25 deemed necessary to permit the payment of obligations of the District incurred during such year.

The foregoing Resolution was adopted by the Board of Trustees of the Point Arena Schools District on the 12th day of June 2024.

Boa	rd Member	Sal Martinez	
Boa	rd Member	Sigrid Hillscan	
Boa	rd Member	Bob Gardiner	<u></u>
Boa	rd Member	Aparna Wilder	
Boa	rd Member	Victor Aparicio	
Board Member		Darrell Bechtol Jr.	
Boa	rd Member	Crysten Cole	
AYES:	NOES:	ABSTAIN:	ABSENT:
_	n was regularly		arena Schools District do hereby certify that adopted by the Board of Trustees at its m
oing Resolutio	n was regularly		rena Schools District do hereby certify that
oing Resolutio June 12, 2024.	n was regularly		arena Schools District do hereby certify that adopted by the Board of Trustees at its m
oing Resolutio June 12, 2024.	n was regularly	introduced, passed, and	arena Schools District do hereby certify that adopted by the Board of Trustees at its m
oing Resolutio June 12, 2024.	n was regularly	introduced, passed, and signid Hillse	arena Schools District do hereby certify that adopted by the Board of Trustees at its m
oing Resolutio June 12, 2024.	n was regularly	introduced, passed, and signid Hillse	arena Schools District do hereby certify that adopted by the Board of Trustees at its man an Board

Board of Trustees Victor Aparicio – Darrell Bechtol Jr. – Crysten Cole Bob Gardiner - Sigrid Hillscan - Sal Martinez - Aparna Wilder